shares/ securities and issue of security certificates in all instances, wherever applicable;  

During the period under review, the Company at its Board Meeting on March 28, 2025, 

subject to approval of the shareholders by way of Postal Ballot, approved the issuance of 

up to 76,50,000 (Seventy-Six Lakh Fifty Thousand) Warrants of the Company to Minda 

Capital Private Limited, a Promoter of the Company, at a price of ₹550/- (Rupees Five 

Hundred and Fifty only) per Warrant, aggregating to ₹4,20,75,00,000/- (Rupees Four 

Hundred Twenty Crore Seventy-Five Lakhs only). 

9. keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares pending 

registration of transfer of shares in compliance with the provisions of the Act; 

10. declaration/payment of dividend; transfer of unpaid/ unclaimed dividend/other amounts as